February 19, 2026 has accorded its consent for the issuance of a Performance Bank Guarantee on 

behalf of K2IL SALASAR JV in favour of North Western Railway (NWR) for an amount equivalent 

to 3% of the contract value of Rs. 2,62,09,79,329.28/-, aggregating to Rs. 78,629,379.88 (Rupees 

Seven Crore Eighty-Six Lakh Twenty-Nine Thousand Three Hundred Seventy-Nine and Eighty-Eight 

Paise Only), valid from the date of issuance for a period of 38 (Thirty-Eight) months or such other 

period as may be required in accordance with the terms of the contract. 

The details required under the SEBI Listing Regulations and SEBI Master Circular bearing No.

[...]

The Board of Directors has accorded its 

consent for the issuance of a 

Performance Bank Guarantee in favour 

of North Western Railway (NWR) for an 

amount equivalent to 3% of the contract 

value of Rs. 2,62,09,79,329.28/-, 

aggregating to Rs. 78,629,379.88 

(Rupees Seven Crore Eighty-Six Lakh 

Twenty-Nine Thousand Three Hundred 

Seventy-Nine and Eighty-Eight Paise 

Only). The Performance Bank Guarantee 

shall be valid from the date of issuance 

for a period of 38 (Thirty-Eight) months 

or such other period as may be required 

in accordance with the terms of the 

contract. 

Impact of such guarantees or